Victoria (2-6-4, 2-6-4) -vs- UBC (6-3-2, 6-3-2)
10/8/2022 at Vancouver, BC (Thunderbird Stadium)

Date: 10/8/2022 Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Stadtiam: Fantierbird Stadium Victoria 0 2 2
Officials: Referee, Marko Ristic Asst. Referee, Prem uBC 5 2 7
Gundarah Thimoty Mah Scorer, Dan O'Connor
Victoria 2 UBC 7
Pos # Player SHSOG G A MIN Pos # Player SHSOG G A MIN
Starters Starters
GK 1 Harjot Nijjar 0 0 0 O 90 D 2 Daniel Kaiser 0 0o 0 2 90
D 2 Aiden Taylor 0 0O 0 O 45 D 3 Noah Herdlicka 0 0O 0 O 90
MF 4 Javier Sagaste 2 2 1 0 90 5 Eric Lajeunesse 0 o o0 1 90
D 6 Rees Goertzen 0 0O 0 O 90 9 Victory Shumbusho 4 3 2 1 45
F 10 Nick Park 2 0O 0 O 90 M 13 Markus Kaiser 2 1 0 O 90
F 11 Dusan Mitrovic 1 1 0 1 72 14 Logan Chung 4 3 2 0 45
D 13 Andrew Gibbs 0 0 0 O 45 M 16 Mihai Hodut 0 o 0 1 49
D 18 Jonas Zimmermann 0 0O 0 O 45 D 20 Markus Puhalj 1 1 1 0 86
MF 19 Connor Legge 0 0O 0 O 45 GK 22 Axel Thulin Lennseli 0 0O 0 O 90
D 22 Archie Tugwell 1 0 0 O 66 M 25 Nick Fussell 0 0o 0 1 45
D 24 Fin Tugwell 0 0O 0 O 90 M 28 Thomas Gardner 0 0O 0 O 72
Substitutes Substitutes
3 Harry Ritter West 2 0O 0 O 24 TM Team 1 0O 0 O 0
8 Sergio Duran 1 1 0 O 18 10 Connor Mrazek 1 1 1 0 36
12 Sylvain Taghaoussi 0 0O 0 O 45 12 Tristan Nkoghe 1 1 1 0 45
14 Hamish Ogden 2 1 1 0 45 19 Sebastian Dzikowski 2 0O 0 O 45
15 Manchand Virk 0 0O 0 O 45 23 Nicholas Momotani 1 0O 0 O 45
23 Alex Moody 0 0 0 oO 45 24 Jordano Pinto 0 0O 0 O 18
Totals 11 5 2 1 990 26 Asvin Chauhan 0 0o 0o 1 9
Totals 17 10 7 7 990
# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Harjot Nijjar 90:00 7 3 # Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
Totals 7 3 22 Axel Thulin Lennseli 90:00 2 3
Totals 2 3
Shots By Period 2 Total Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Victoria 1 10 11 Victoria 3 5
UBC 12 5 17 UBC 6 1 7
Saves By Period Fouls By Period
Victoria 0 3 Victoria 2 5 7
UBC 1 2 3 UBC 2 2 4
Scoring Summary
Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
4:05 UBC Victory Shumbusho Daniel Kaiser *
4:50 UBC Logan Chung Daniel Kaiser o
8:00 UBC Victory Shumbusho Mihai Hodut *
40:00 UBC Logan Chung Nick Fussell o
45:00 UBC  Markus Puhalj Victory Shumbusho *Stoppage Time
47:00 UBC  Connor Mrazek Eric Lajeunesse o
49:00 VIC Hamish Ogden *
56:00 VIC Javier Sagaste Dusan Mitrovic o
90:00 UBC  Tristan Nkoghe Asvin Chauhan *2nd minute of stoppage time.

Cautions and Ejections: 71:00 (YELLOW), #12 Sylvain Taghaoussi (VIC)

78:00 (YELLOW), #6 Rees Goertzen (VIC)



Time
0:00
0:00
3:15
3:28
4:05

28:11

41:19
41:53
42:21
45:00

45:00

45:00

45:00
45:00
45:00
45:00
45:00
45:00
45:00
45:00
45:00

47:00

Team
VIC
UBC
UBC
UBC
UBC

uBC
uBC

uBC
uBC

uBC
uBC
uBC
uBC
uBC
uBC
uBC
uBC
uBC
VIC

uBC
VIC

uBC
uBC
VIC

uBC
VIC

uBC
VIC

uBC

uBC
uBC
uBC
uBC
uBC

uBC

VIC

uBC
uBC
uBC
uBC
uBC
VIC
VIC
VIC
VIC
VIC
uBC

uBC

Play By Play

Play

Harjot Nijjar at goalie for Victoria.

Axel Thulin Lennseli at goalie for UBC.

Shot by UBC Victory Shumbusho, Save (by goalie) Harjot Nijjar.

Corner kick by UBC Thomas Gardner [3:28].

GOAL by UBC Victory Shumbusho (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Daniel Kaiser, goal humber 7 for season.
Victoria 0, UBC 1

*

GOAL by UBC Logan Chung, Assist by Daniel Kaiser, goal number 4 for season.
Victoria 0, UBC 2

*

GOAL by UBC Victory Shumbusho, Assist by Mihai Hodut, goal number 8 for season.
Victoria 0, UBC 3

%

*

Shot by UBC Victory Shumbusho, Blocked.

Shot by UBC Logan Chung, Wide Left.

Corner kick by UBC Thomas Gardner [9:39].

Shot by UBC Markus Kaiser, Save (by goalie) Harjot Nijjar.

Shot by UBC Logan Chung, Save (by goalie) Harjot Nijjar.

Shot by UBC Markus Kaiser, Wide Right.

Foul on UBC.

Foul on Victoria.

Corner kick by UBC Thomas Gardner [25:25].

Shot by Victoria Dusan Mitrovic, Save (by goalie) Axel Thulin Lennseli.

Corner kick by UBC Thomas Gardner [28:11].

Foul on UBC.

Corner kick by Victoria Javier Sagaste [29:38].

Offside against UBC.

Foul on Victoria.

%

Corner kick by Victoria Javier Sagaste [38:37].

GOAL by UBC Logan Chung, Assist by Nick Fussell, goal number 5 for season.
Victoria 0, UBC 4

*

Corner kick by UBC Thomas Gardner [41:19].

Shot by UBC Team, Wide Left.

Corner kick by UBC Thomas Gardner [42:21].

GOAL by UBC Markus Puhalj, Assist by Victory Shumbusho, goal number 1 for season.
Victoria 0, UBC 5

*Stoppage Time

Start of 2nd period [45:00].

For Victoria: #1 Harjot Nijjar, #2 Aiden Taylor, #4 Javier Sagaste, #6 Rees Goertzen, #10 Nick Park, #11 Dusan
Mitrovic, #13 Andrew Gibbs, #18 Jonas Zimmermann, #19 Connor Legge, #22 Archie Tugwell, #24 Fin Tugwell.

For UBC: #2 Daniel Kaiser, #3 Noah Herdlicka, #5 Eric Lajeunesse, #9 Victory Shumbusho, #13 Markus Kaiser,
#14 Logan Chung, #16 Mihai Hodut, #20 Markus Puhalj, #22 Axel Thulin Lennseli, #25 Nick Fussell, #28 Thomas

Gardner.

UBC substitution: Connor Mrazek for Nick Fussell.

UBC substitution: Sebastian Dzikowski for Mihai Hodut.

UBC substitution: Nicholas Momotani for Victory Shumbusho.

UBC substitution: Tristan Nkoghe for Logan Chung.

Victoria substitution: Sylvain Taghaoussi for Andrew Gibbs.

Victoria substitution: Manchand Virk for Aiden Taylor.

Victoria substitution: Alex Moody for Jonas Zimmermann.

Victoria substitution: Hamish Ogden for Connor Legge.

Foul on Victoria.

GOAL by UBC Connor Mrazek, Assist by Eric Lajeunesse, goal humber 1 for season.
Victoria 0, UBC 6



49:00
49:00

54:30
54:37

55:24
56:00

58:24
59:33

63:03
65:17
65:29
66:00

69:47
71:00

71:07
72:00
72:00

76:54
77:30
78:00

79:19
80:06
81:00
83:18
86:04
90:00

90:00

uBC
VIC
VIC

VIC
VIC
UBC
VIC
VIC
VIC
VIC
VIC

VIC
uBC
VIC
VIC
uBC
VIC
VIC
VIC
VIC
VIC
uBC
VIC
VIC
VIC
VIC
uBC
uBC
VIC
VIC
VIC
VIC
VIC
VIC
uBC
uBC
uBC
VIC
uBC
uBC

uBC
uBC
VIC
VIC
VIC
0

*

Shot by Victoria Javier Sagaste, Save (by goalie) Axel Thulin Lennseli.
GOAL by Victoria Hamish Ogden, goal number 1 for season.

Victoria 1, UBC 6
*

*

Foul on UBC.

Shot by Victoria Hamish Ogden, Blocked.

Shot by Victoria Archie Tugwell, Blocked.

*

Shot by Victoria Nick Park, Blocked.

GOAL by Victoria Javier Sagaste, Assist by Dusan Mitrovic, goal number 1 for season.
Victoria 2, UBC 6

%

Corner kick by UBC Connor Mrazek [58:24].

Corner kick by Victoria Nick Park [59:33].

Foul on Victoria.

Offside against UBC.

Shot by Victoria Harry Ritter West, Wide Left.

Corner kick by Victoria Hamish Ogden [65:29].

Victoria substitution: Harry Ritter West for Archie Tugwell.

Foul on Victoria.

uUsB

Shot by UBC Sebastian Dzikowski, Wide Right.

Yellow card on Victoria Sylvain Taghaoussi.

uUsB

Shot by Victoria Nick Park, High.

Victoria substitution: Sergio Duran for Dusan Mitrovic.

UBC substitution: Jordano Pinto for Thomas Gardner.

Foul on UBC.

Foul on Victoria.

Shot by Victoria Harry Ritter West, Wide Right.

Shot by Victoria Sergio Duran, Save (by goalie) Axel Thulin Lennseli.

Yellow card on Victoria Rees Goertzen.

uUsB

Foul on Victoria.

Shot by UBC Sebastian Dzikowski, Blocked.

Offside against UBC.

UBC substitution: Asvin Chauhan for Connor Mrazek.

Offside against Victoria.

UBC substitution: Mihai Hodut for Markus Puhalj.

GOAL by UBC Tristan Nkoghe, Assist by Asvin Chauhan, goal humber 1 for season.
Victoria 2, UBC 7

*2nd minute of stoppage time.

Shot by UBC Nicholas Momotani, Wide Right.

Corner kick by Victoria Hamish Ogden [90:00].

UBC MVP - #9 Victory Shumbusho

VIC MVP - #6 Rees Goertzen

End of period [90:00].



