Victoria (2-6-4, 2-6-4) -vs- UBC (6-3-2, 6-3-2) 10/8/2022 at Vancouver, BC (Thunderbird Stadium)

Date: 10/8/2022 **Attendance:** 203

Stadium: Thunderbird Stadium

Officials: Referee, Marko Ristic Asst. Referee, Prem Gundarah Thimoty Mah Scorer, Dan O'Connor

Goals By Period	1	2	Total
Victoria	0	2	2
UBC	5	2	7

Victoria 2 UBC 7

D	,,	Discourse	6 11.4	200	_			D	,,	Discourse	CI.	600	_		
Pos	#	Player	SH S	SOG	G	_A	MIN	Pos	#	Player	SH_	SOG	G	Α_	MIN
01		Starters	•	_	•	_		_	_	Starters			_	_	
GK	1	Harjot Nijjar	0	0	0	0	90	D -	2	Daniel Kaiser	0	0	0	2	90
D	2	Aiden Taylor	0	0	0	0	45	D	3	Noah Herdlicka	0	0	0	0	90
MF	4	Javier Sagaste	2	2	1	0	90		5	Eric Lajeunesse	0	0	0	1	90
D	6	Rees Goertzen	0	0	0	0	90		9	Victory Shumbusho	4	3	2	1	45
F	10		2	0	0	0	90	М	13	Markus Kaiser	2	1	0	0	90
F	11		1	1	0	1	72		14	Logan Chung	4	3	2	0	45
D	13	Andrew Gibbs	0	0	0	0	45	М	16	Mihai Hodut	0	0	0	1	49
D	18	Jonas Zimmermann	0	0	0	0	45	D	20	Markus Puhalj	1	1	1	0	86
MF	19	Connor Legge	0	0	0	0	45	GK	22	Axel Thulin Lennseli	0	0	0	0	90
D	22	Archie Tugwell	1	0	0	0	66	M	25	Nick Fussell	0	0	0	1	45
D	24	Fin Tugwell	0	0	0	0	90	М	28	Thomas Gardner	0	0	0	0	72
	Substitutes						Substitutes								
	3	Harry Ritter West	2	0	0	0	24		TM	Team	1	0	0	0	0
	8	Sergio Duran	1	1	0	0	18		10	Connor Mrazek	1	1	1	0	36
	12	Sylvain Taghaoussi	0	0	0	0	45		12	Tristan Nkoghe	1	1	1	0	45
	14		2	1	1	0	45		19	Sebastian Dzikowski	2	0	0	0	45
	15	Manchand Virk	0	0	0	0	45		23	Nicholas Momotani	1	0	0	0	45
	23	Alex Moody	0	0	0	0	45		24	Jordano Pinto	0	0	0	0	18
		Totals	11	5	2	1	990		26	Asvin Chauhan	0	0	0	1	9
										Totals	17	10	7	7	990
#	Goal	keepers	M	linute	s G	A :	Saves								
1	Harjo	ot Nijjar		90:00)	7	3	#	Goall	keepers		1inutes	G	Α :	Saves_
	Tota	ls				7	3	22	Axel	Thulin Lennseli		90:00		2	3
									T-4-1	_				_	_

Totals		7	3	22 Axel Thulin Lennseli	90:00	2	3
				Totals		2	3
Shots By Period	1	2	Total	Corner Kicks By Period	1	2	Total
Victoria	1	10	11	Victoria	2	3	5
UBC	12	5	17	UBC	6	1	7
Saves By Period				Fouls By Period			
Victoria	3	0	3	Victoria	2	5	7
UBC	1	2	3	UBC	2	2	4

Scoring Summary

Time	Team	Goal Scorer	Assist	Description
4:05	UBC	Victory Shumbusho	Daniel Kaiser	*
4:50	UBC	Logan Chung	Daniel Kaiser	*
8:00	UBC	Victory Shumbusho	Mihai Hodut	*
40:00	UBC	Logan Chung	Nick Fussell	*
45:00	UBC	Markus Puhalj	Victory Shumbusho	*Stoppage Time
47:00	UBC	Connor Mrazek	Eric Lajeunesse	*
49:00	VIC	Hamish Ogden		*
56:00	VIC	Javier Sagaste	Dusan Mitrovic	*
90:00	UBC	Tristan Nkoghe	Asvin Chauhan	*2nd minute of stoppage time.

Cautions and Ejections: 71:00 (YELLOW), #12 Sylvain Taghaoussi (VIC) 78:00 (YELLOW), #6 Rees Goertzen (VIC)

Play By Play

T :	T	DI
	Team	Play
0:00	VIC	Harjot Nijjar at goalie for Victoria.
0:00	UBC	Axel Thulin Lennseli at goalie for UBC.
3:15	UBC	Shot by UBC Victory Shumbusho, Save (by goalie) Harjot Nijjar.
3:28	UBC	Corner kick by UBC Thomas Gardner [3:28].
4:05	UBC	GOAL by UBC Victory Shumbusho (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Daniel Kaiser, goal number 7 for season.
		Victoria 0, UBC 1
	UBC	*
4:50	UBC	GOAL by UBC Logan Chung, Assist by Daniel Kaiser, goal number 4 for season.
		Victoria 0, UBC 2
	UBC	*
8:00	UBC	GOAL by UBC Victory Shumbusho, Assist by Mihai Hodut, goal number 8 for season.
		Victoria 0, UBC 3
	UBC	*
	UBC	*
8:48	UBC	Shot by UBC Victory Shumbusho, Blocked.
9:17	UBC	Shot by UBC Logan Chung, Wide Left.
9:39	UBC	Corner kick by UBC Thomas Gardner [9:39].
9:46	UBC	Shot by UBC Markus Kaiser, Save (by goalie) Harjot Nijjar.
12:43		Shot by UBC Logan Chung, Save (by goalie) Harjot Nijjar.
20:14	UBC	Shot by UBC Markus Kaiser, Wide Right.
	UBC	Foul on UBC.
	VIC	Foul on Victoria.
25:25	UBC	Corner kick by UBC Thomas Gardner [25:25].
27:19	VIC	Shot by Victoria Dusan Mitrovic, Save (by goalie) Axel Thulin Lennseli.
28:11	UBC	Corner kick by UBC Thomas Gardner [28:11].
	UBC	Foul on UBC.
29:38	VIC	Corner kick by Victoria Javier Sagaste [29:38].
32:49	UBC	Offside against UBC.
	VIC	Foul on Victoria.
	UBC	*
38:37	VIC	Corner kick by Victoria Javier Sagaste [38:37].
40:00	UBC	GOAL by UBC Logan Chung, Assist by Nick Fussell, goal number 5 for season.
		Victoria 0, UBC 4
	UBC	*
41:19	UBC	Corner kick by UBC Thomas Gardner [41:19].
41:53	UBC	Shot by UBC Team, Wide Left.
42:21	UBC	Corner kick by UBC Thomas Gardner [42:21].
45:00	UBC	GOAL by UBC Markus Puhalj, Assist by Victory Shumbusho, goal number 1 for season.
		Victoria 0, UBC 5
	UBC	*Stoppage Time
45:00	0	Start of 2nd period [45:00].
4=	\ // C	For Victoria: #1 Harjot Nijjar, #2 Aiden Taylor, #4 Javier Sagaste, #6 Rees Goertzen, #10 Nick Park, #11 Dusan
45:00	VIC	Mitrovic, #13 Andrew Gibbs, #18 Jonas Zimmermann, #19 Connor Legge, #22 Archie Tugwell, #24 Fin Tugwell.
		For UBC: #2 Daniel Kaiser, #3 Noah Herdlicka, #5 Eric Lajeunesse, #9 Victory Shumbusho, #13 Markus Kaiser, #14 Logan Chung, #16 Mihai Hodut, #20 Markus Puhalj, #22 Axel Thulin Lennseli, #25 Nick Fussell, #28 Thomas
45:00	UBC	Gardner.
45:00	UBC	UBC substitution: Connor Mrazek for Nick Fussell.
45:00	UBC	UBC substitution: Sebastian Dzikowski for Mihai Hodut.
45:00	UBC	UBC substitution: Nicholas Momotani for Victory Shumbusho.
45:00	UBC	UBC substitution: Tristan Nkoghe for Logan Chung.
45:00	VIC	Victoria substitution: Sylvain Taghaoussi for Andrew Gibbs.
45:00	VIC	Victoria substitution: Manchand Virk for Aiden Taylor.
45:00	VIC	Victoria substitution: Alex Moody for Jonas Zimmermann.
45:00	VIC	Victoria substitution: Hamish Ogden for Connor Legge.
	VIC	Foul on Victoria.
47:00	UBC	GOAL by UBC Connor Mrazek, Assist by Eric Lajeunesse, goal number 1 for season.
		Victoria 0, UBC 6

UBC

	UBC	*
49:00	VIC	Shot by Victoria Javier Sagaste, Save (by goalie) Axel Thulin Lennseli.
49:00	VIC	GOAL by Victoria Hamish Ogden, goal number 1 for season.
		Victoria 1, UBC 6
	VIC	*
	VIC	*
	UBC	Foul on UBC.
54:30	VIC	Shot by Victoria Hamish Ogden, Blocked.
54:37		Shot by Victoria Archie Tugwell, Blocked.
	VIC	*
55:24		Shot by Victoria Nick Park, Blocked.
56:00		GOAL by Victoria Javier Sagaste, Assist by Dusan Mitrovic, goal number 1 for season.
		Victoria 2, UBC 6
	VIC	*
58:24		Corner kick by UBC Connor Mrazek [58:24].
59:33		Corner kick by Victoria Nick Park [59:33].
	VIC	Foul on Victoria.
63:03		Offside against UBC.
65:17		Shot by Victoria Harry Ritter West, Wide Left.
65:29		Corner kick by Victoria Hamish Ogden [65:29].
66:00	_	Victoria substitution: Harry Ritter West for Archie Tugwell.
	VIC	Foul on Victoria.
	VIC	USB
69:47		Shot by UBC Sebastian Dzikowski, Wide Right.
71:00		Yellow card on Victoria Sylvain Taghaoussi.
	VIC	USB
71:07		Shot by Victoria Nick Park, High.
72:00		Victoria substitution: Sergio Duran for Dusan Mitrovic.
72:00		UBC substitution: Jordano Pinto for Thomas Gardner.
	UBC	Foul on UBC.
	VIC	Foul on Victoria.
76:54		Shot by Victoria Harry Ritter West, Wide Right.
77:30		Shot by Victoria Sergio Duran, Save (by goalie) Axel Thulin Lennseli.
78:00	_	Yellow card on Victoria Rees Goertzen.
	VIC	USB
	VIC	Foul on Victoria.
79:19		Shot by UBC Sebastian Dzikowski, Blocked.
80:06		Offside against UBC.
81:00		UBC substitution: Asvin Chauhan for Connor Mrazek.
83:18		Offside against Victoria.
86:04		UBC substitution: Mihai Hodut for Markus Puhalj.
90:00		GOAL by UBC Tristan Nkoghe, Assist by Asvin Chauhan, goal number 1 for season.
		Victoria 2, UBC 7
	UBC	*2nd minute of stoppage time.
90:00		Shot by UBC Nicholas Momotani, Wide Right.
90:00		Corner kick by Victoria Hamish Ogden [90:00].
	VIC	UBC MVP - #9 Victory Shumbusho
	VIC	VICAMO # 8 P. C. C. L.

VIC

90:00 0

VIC MVP - #6 Rees Goertzen

End of period [90:00].